
#  Columbia (0-3) -vs- #  Appalachian State (8-0)
02/14/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: McCord, Lily, Moshos, Sophie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Heidi Cliff First: Doug Campbell Third Base: Alfred Basden 
Start: 10:04 AM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Columbia 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
Appalachian State 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 6 0

Columbia 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason, Kyra cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katsivalis, Eleni rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Mikami, Sarah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hubble, Tatum c 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Shimansky, Payton 3b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Messner, Savanna dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Marzouca, Alicia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nguyen, Caylene ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swanigan, Onna 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Santangelo, Brianna lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
McCord, Lily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Laidler, Charlotte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 2 3 6 5

HBP: Hubble, Tatum (1); Mikami, Sarah (1)
E: Katsivalis, Eleni (1)
DP: 2

Appalachian State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McClain, Makayla 2b 2 1 1 2 2 0 1
Barrett, Grace ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ching, Emilie dh 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gore, Leah c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Presutty, Emersyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schafer, Taylor 3b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
McIntyre, Madison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Simpson, Summer lf 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Daniel, Dakota rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Girk, Julia cf 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Totals 19 4 6 4 6 3 6

2B: Schafer, Taylor (1)
HR: McClain, Makayla (1)
SH: Ching, Emilie (1)
SF: Ching, Emilie (1)
SB: McClain, Makayla (1); Girk, Julia (1)
HBP: McIntyre, Madison (1)

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCord, Lily 5.1 6 4 4 6 3 1 0 1 0 18 27 6 4 114
Laidler, Charlotte 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 6 4 4 6 3 1 0 1 0 19 28 7 4 118

Appalachian State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moshos, Sophie 7.0 2 2 2 3 6 0 0 2 0 23 28 11 4 104
Totals 2 2 2 3 6 0 0 2 0 23 28 11 4 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Columbia - Top of 1st COL APP
Mason,Kyra grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Katsivalis,Eleni lined out to second base (3-2 BFKBB). 0 0
Mikami,Sarah struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 0

Appalachian State - Bottom of 1st COL APP
McClain,Makayla walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
McClain,Makayla stole second base. 0 0
Barrett,Grace popped up to short (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Ching,Emilie sacrifice bunt to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); McClain,Makayla advanced to third base. 0 0
Gore,Leah flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSBF). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 2nd COL APP
Hubble,Tatum singled (1-1 FB). 0 0
Shimansky,Payton struck out (0-3 SSS). 0 0
Messner,Savanna struck out (2-3 BSSBFS). 0 0
Marzouca,Alicia fouled out to first base (0-2 KSF). 0 0

Appalachian State - Bottom of 2nd COL APP
Schafer,Taylor doubled (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
McIntyre,Madison struck out (1-3 KBFS). 0 0
Simpson,Summer struck out (2-3 BKBKFFK). 0 0
Daniel,Dakota grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 3rd COL APP
Nguyen,Caylene flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Santangelo,Brianna singled to left field (1-2 SFBFFF). 0 0
Mason,Kyra grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0); Santangelo,Brianna advanced to second base. 0 0
COL substitution: Swanigan,Onna replaces Santangelo,Brianna at , batting 9th. 0 0
Katsivalis,Eleni walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Mikami,Sarah hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Swanigan,Onna advanced to third base;
Katsivalis,Eleni advanced to second base. 0 0
Hubble,Tatum hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 KBFFFBB); Swanigan,Onna scored;
Katsivalis,Eleni advanced to third base; Mikami,Sarah advanced to second base. 1 0
Shimansky,Payton walked, RBI (3-2 SFBFFBFFBFB); Katsivalis,Eleni scored; Mikami,Sarah advanced to third
base; Hubble,Tatum advanced to second base. 2 0
Messner,Savanna popped up to short (1-0 B). 2 0

Appalachian State - Bottom of 3rd COL APP
COL substitution: Santangelo,Brianna replaces Swanigan,Onna at lf, batting 9th. 2 0
Girk,Julia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Girk,Julia stole second base. 2 0
McClain,Makayla homered to left field, 2RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Girk,Julia scored from second base. 2 2
Barrett,Grace grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 2
Ching,Emilie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFBFF). 2 2
Gore,Leah singled (1-0 B). 2 2
Schafer,Taylor singled to right field (3-2 BFFBFB); Gore,Leah advanced from first base to third base. 2 2
McIntyre,Madison hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Schafer,Taylor advanced to second base. 2 2
Simpson,Summer walked, RBI (3-2 SBBFFBB); Gore,Leah scored; Schafer,Taylor advanced to third base;
McIntyre,Madison advanced to second base. 2 3
Daniel,Dakota popped up to second base (1-0 B). 2 3

Columbia - Top of 4th COL APP



Marzouca,Alicia fouled out to first base (1-2 FFB). 2 3
Nguyen,Caylene flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
Santangelo,Brianna struck out (0-3 SSS). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Appalachian State - Bottom of 4th COL APP
Girk,Julia singled (3-1 BBFB). 2 3
McClain,Makayla walked (3-1 BBBKB); Girk,Julia advanced to second base. 2 3
Barrett,Grace grounded out to the catcher, unassisted (2-1 BBF). 2 3
McClain,Makayla advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Girk,Julia advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 3
Ching,Emilie sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Girk,Julia scored; McClain,Makayla out , lf to ss to 2b to 3b
to 2b. 2 4

Columbia - Top of 5th COL APP
Mason,Kyra struck out (1-3 FBSFS). 2 4
Katsivalis,Eleni walked (3-1 BBBFB). 2 4
Mikami,Sarah flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 4
Hubble,Tatum fouled out to first base (0-2 FSF). 2 4

Appalachian State - Bottom of 5th COL APP
Gore,Leah flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 4
Schafer,Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
APP substitution: Presutty,Emersyn replaces Schafer,Taylor at , batting 5th. 2 4
McIntyre,Madison flew into double play to rf (0-2 SS); Presutty,Emersyn out on the play, rf to 1b, in a
double play. 2 4

Columbia - Top of 6th COL APP
APP substitution: Schafer,Taylor replaces Presutty,Emersyn at 3b, batting 5th. 2 4
Shimansky,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 4
Messner,Savanna struck out (1-3 KFBK). 2 4
Marzouca,Alicia popped up to rf (0-0). 2 4

Appalachian State - Bottom of 6th COL APP
Simpson,Summer struck out (1-3 BSFK). 2 4
Daniel,Dakota singled (0-0); Daniel,Dakota advanced from to second base on play and errors by
Katsivalis,Eleni (). 2 4
Girk,Julia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 4
COL pitching change: Laidler,Charlotte replaces McCord,Lily. 2 4
McClain,Makayla lined into double play to the pitcher (2-1 KBB); Girk,Julia out on the play, p to 1b, in a
double play. 2 4

Columbia - Top of 7th COL APP
Nguyen,Caylene grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 2 4
Santangelo,Brianna flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 4
Mason,Kyra flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 4

Appalachian State - Bottom of 7th COL APP


